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June 16, 2015

Via Facsimile Only 973-648-2358
Honorable Leland S. McGee
Office of Administrative Law
33 Washington Street
Newark, New Jersey 07102

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of Jersey Central Power & Light Com~)any
Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:65D-19 for a Determination that the Montville-
Whippany 230 kV Transmission Project is Reasonably Necessary for the
Service1 ,Convenience of Welfare of the Public
OAL Docket No. PUC-08235-15
BPU Docket No. EO-15030383

Dear Judge McGee:

This office serves as Municipal Counsel for the Township of Montville. In conformance
with our office’s telephone conversation today with your chambers, enclosed please find a copy
of the Township of Montville’s Motion to Intervene in this matter, which was previously filed with
the Board of Public Utilities. We respectfully request that our Motion be addressed by Your
Honor during the telephone conference for this matter, which we understand is scheduled for
July 21, 2015 at 4:00 p.m. Prior to that telephone conference, please include our office on any
correspondence regarding this matter.

Thank you for your kind courtesies.

Enclosure
CC:

Resp~,ctfully submitted,

Tra!l;y W. Schrlurr, Esq.

Scott C. Gallopo, Mayor (via email, w/encl.)
Montville Township Committee (via email, w/encl.)
Victor Canning, Township Administrator (via email, w/encl.)
Attached Service List (via email, w/encl.)



SERVICE LIST

In the Matter of the Petition of Jersey Central Power & Light Company
Pursuant to N.J,S.A. 40:55D-19 for a Determination that the Montvitle-Whippany 230 kV

Transmission Project is Reasonably Necessary for the Service,
Convenience or Welfare of the Public

BPU Docket No: EO-!5030383

JCP&L

Gregory EIsensta~k, Esq.
Windels Marx Lena & Mittendorf,
LLP
120 Albany Street Plaza
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901

Kevin Connelly
Jersey Central Power & Light
Company .
300 Madison Avenue
P.O. Box 1911
Mordstown, New Jersey 07980
~ ~nn eli.y@.fi rste ne~gy cor_p.C~

Lauren M. Lepkoski, Esq,
FirstEnergy Service Company
Legal Depar~mer~t
2800 Pottsville Pike
Reading, I=A 19612-6001

John T. Toth
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 South Main Street
Akron, Ohio 44308
.lohntot h@fir~tert~._rgy~

Kenneth Sheehan, Secretary
E~oard of Public Utilities
44 South Ctinton Avenue,
P.O, Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625
Kdstl

Bethany Rocque*Romain.e
Board of Public Utilffies
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9" FI
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625

romaine@bpu, s..~ a..t..e...nj

Cynthia CovIe
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9m FI
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625

Jerome May,’ Director
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9~h FI
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625
~erom~.mav~bl~u.state~.nl.~s

Paul Flar~agan
Board of Public Utilffiee
44 South Clinton h, venue, 9~ FI
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625
P_aul.fl~na.~an~.bpu;state.nj..u~s

Carl Ozlerawlec
Board of Public Uttl~les
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9~ FI
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625
Carl,d~ie.ra.wi~bpu.state.n~,us

Megan Lupo
Board of Public Utilities
44 S~uth Clinton Avenue, 9~h FI
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625
~p~u.state~r~.u_s

Car(~llne Va~hler, DAG
Division cf Law
124 Hatsey Street, 5~ Floor
P,O, Box 4,5029
Newark, NJ 07101
~C~_c.l~!e r~ d_,o._l J ~s~t~te. nl .us

Alex Moreau, DAG- ..
Division ef Law
t24 Halsey Street, 5~ Floor
P.O. ~ox 45029
Newark, NJ 07101

Carolyn Motntosh,.DAG
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5~ Floor
P.O. ~ox 45029
Newark, NJ 07101



Stefanie A. Brand, Director
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4~ Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003
s~b.r_~d@ ~p ~.state..__nj; us

Lisa Gurkas
Division of Role Counsel
140 East Froni Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003
~urkas@_r~a.st_B~

Aml Morita, DRA
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4~ Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003
~mq dta~ rp a.state.~nj_.tLs

James Glassen, Esq,
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4~ Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003

~oard of Chosen Freehof,dc, rs

Clerk, Morris County Board of
Chosen Freeholders
Morris Coun~ Admfnistration &
Records ~uilding
P,O, Box 900
Morristown, NJ 07983-0900
~ketchur0~

Mqrr|s Ceun~ Admlnisttator

County Admln!strator
Morris County Administration &
Records Bui[dlng
P.O. Box 900
Mordstown, NJ 07983-1)900
!bon~nni~co,morris.t!!,~

East Hanover Township

Clerk
Township of East Hanover
411 Rldgedale Avenue
East Hanover, NJ 07936
p~_u_I am @ee st h~n_0~[town.B h!p. e..om

C~erk
Parsippany-Troy Hills Townst~ip
Parsippany-Troy Hills Town Halt
1001 Pars~ppany Bouleva~
Parstppany-Troy Hills, NJ 07054
ywazirma~@pa~si~a.nY.~e~_

;Clerk
i MontviIle Township

I Municipal Building "
195 Changebridge Road
MontviIle, NJ 07045-9498
tatkinson~rnQn[villenj.or~
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Apd130,2015

Via Federal Express
.Kenneth Sheehan, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

Re: !n the Matter of the petition of Jersey Centra! Power & Light Company
Pursuant to N.J,S.A. 40:65D.’19 for S Determination that the Montvilie-
~Whlpl~any 230 kV Transmission Projeqt.is Reasonably Necessary for.the.
Servlce~ Convenience ,of Welfare of the Pub~,l.[,�
BPU Docket No, EO-16030383

Dear Secretary Sheehan:

This office serves as Municipal Counsel for the Township of Montville. Enclosed for
filing with the Board of Public Utilities, please find an original and eleven (11) ooples of the
following documents in connection with the above-referenced matter:

t, Notice of Motion to Intervene as a Party to this Action;
2. Certification of Service;
3. Certification of Mayor ScotL C. Gallopo in Support: of the Township’s Motion to

Intervene; and
4. Proposed Order.

Kindly endorse the extra copy as "filed" and return same to me in the enclosed pre-
stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions or concerns, do not hesitate to contact me.
for your kind courtesies.

Enclosures
Scott C. Gallopo, Mayor (via .email; w/encls.)
Montville Township Committee (via small, w/encls.)
Victor Canning, Township Administrator (via email, w/encls.)
Attached Service List (w/encls,)

Thank you



Fred Semrau, Esq. (017871993)
DORSEY & SEMRAU, LLC
714 Main Street
P.O. Box 228
Boonton, NJ 07005
973-334-1900
Attorneys for Township of Montville, New Jersey

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF
JERSI~Y CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40:55D-19
FOR A DETERMINATION THAT THE
MONTVILLE-WHIPPANY 230kV
TRANSMISSION PROJECT IS ILEASONABLY
NECESSARY FOR THE SERVICE,
CONVENIENCE OR WELFARE OF THE
PUBLIC

TO: Gregory Eksenstark, Esq.
Windels Marx Lm~¢ & Mittendorf, LLP
120 Albany Street Plaza
New Brunswick, New ~ersey 08901

Lauren M. Lepkoski, Esq,
FirstEnergy Service Company
Legal Department
2800 Pottsville Pike
Re~ing, PA 19612-6001

John T. Toth
FirstEnergy S~rvi~o Company
76 South Main Street
Akron, Ohio 44308

BPU DOCKET; Be-15030383

NOTICE OF MOTION TO
INTERVENE AS A PARTY

ALL PARTIES ON THE ATTACHBD SERVICE LIST



shall rely upon th~ Cortifieatioa

Montvill¢, dated April 27, 2015.

DORSI~Y & SE~U, LLC

Attorneys~htp of Mont~itt~, New Jersey

~r~ Se~au, Esq.

DATED: April 30, 2015



Fred Semrau, Esq. (017871993)
DOI~SEY & SEMRAU, LLC
714 Main Street
P.O. Box 228
Boonton, HJ 07005
973-334-1900
Attorneys fer Township of Montville, New Jersey

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF
JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY PURSUANT TO N..J,S.A. 40:55D-19
FOR A DETERMINATION THAT THE
MONTVILLE-WHIPPANY 230kV
TRANSMISSION PROJECT IS REASONABLY
NECESSARY FOR THE SERVICE,
CONVENIENCE OR WELFARE OF THE
PUBLIC

;

BPU DOCKET: EO-15030383

CERTIFICATION OF
SERVICE

Fred Semrau, Esq., an Attorney nt Law of the. State of Now Jersey, hereby
certifies that:

On April 30, 2015, I caused to be served by Federal Express aa original and
eleven copies of the enclosed Notice of Motion on behalf of tlae Towr~hip of Montville,
New Jersey, to Intervene as a Piney, and the supporting Certification, on Board of Public
Utilities, 44 South Clinton Avenue, Ninth Floor, Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350; and

On the same date, I also caused to be served by regular mail a copy of the
enclosed Notice of Mot[ol~ to Intervene and supporting Certification on each party on the
Service List.

I hereby cea’tify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware
that ffany of the foregoing statements are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

DORSEY & SEMRAU, LLCAttorneys for~ of Mon~vtlle, New Jersey

" l~"~"--
Fred Semrau, Esq.

Dated: April 30, 2015



}n the Matter of the Petition of Jersey Ce|~tral Power & Light Company
Pursuan’~ to N,J.S,A. 40:550-19 for a Determination tha~ the Montville-Whippany 230 kV

Trarmmlsslon Project is Reasonably Necessary for the Service,
,’ Convenience or Welfare ot’the Publio

BPU Docket No: EO,,15030383

Gregory Elsenstsrk, Esq,
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LLP
120 ~bany ~[reet Plaza
New 8run~lok, N~ Jemey

Jsmey Oen~ral Power & Light
Company
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Fred Semrau, Esq. (017871993)
DORSEY & SEMRAU, LLC
714 Main Street
P,O. Box 228
Boonton, NJ 07005
973-334-1900
Attorneys for Township of Montville, N.ew Jersey

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF
JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY PURSUANT TO N.£S.A. 40:55D-19
FOR A DETERMINATION THAT THE
MONTVILLE-WHIPPANY 230kV
TRANSMISSION PROJECT IS P, EASONABLY
NECESSARY FOR TH~ SERVICE,
CONVENIENCE OR WELFARE OF THE
PUBLIC

BPUDOCKET:EO-t5030383

CERTIHCATION IN
SUPPORT OF MOTION
TO INTERVENE

I, Scott C. Odlopo, of full age, do hereby certify as follows:

1.    I am the Mayor of the Township of Montville, Morris County, New Jersey

("Montville’" or the ’~rownahip"), located at 195 Changebridge Road, Montville, New

Jersey 07045. The Towmhip of Montville moves to intervene in this matter as a Party

pursuant to ~.J,S,A. 48:2-32.2. I am familiar with the facts and eileumstances

concerning this matter and I make this Certification in support of the. Township of

Montville’s Motion to Intervene.

2. Montville is a duly organized municipal corporation of the State of New

Jet’soy. Mon~vill~ operates under New Jersey’s Optional M~nieipal Charter Law, Mayor-



Victor Cam-Ang, Tow~hi]) Adminis~tor



Township o~Montville
I95 Ctmt~gebridge Road
Mon.tville, N~" 07045
!/mail: yCann~ng@montvi!lo~,0rg

I h~by certify that ~e foregoing statements m~de by rn~ arc. true. I am aware

that if any of the foregoing statbmonts are witlfutly f’also, I am subjeot to vanishmoat.



Fred Semrau, Esq. (017871993)
DORSEY & SEMRAU, LLC
714 Main Street
P.O. Box 228
Boonton, NJ 07005
973-334-1900
Attorneys for Township of Montville, New Jersey

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
BOARD OF PUBLIC.UTILITIES

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF     :
JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT     :
COMPANY PURSUANT TO N.J.XA. 46:55D-19 :
FOP. A DtYrERMINATION THAT THE
MONTVILLE-WHIPPANY 230kV
TRANSMISSION PROJECT IS REASONABLY :
NECESSARY FOR THE SERVICE,           :
CONVENIENCE OR WELFARE OF THE      :
PUBLIC                                 :

:,

BPU DOCKET: EO-15030383

ORDER

THIS MATTER having boen pr~ented by Dorsey & Semrau, LLC, attomoys for

the Township of Montville, on notice to the Board of Pub[i<: Utilities and the parties and

persons set forth on the attached Service List; and the Board of Publio Utilities having

considered tho Motion .to Intervene and other doc’aments on ills in this mattor; and for

good cause shown:

IT IS on this __day of ,2015,

ORDERED that the Township of Montville is h~roby graa~ted loaw to interwn~

and fully participate in the above-entitled matter as a Party, and that it be placod on the

Service List for receipt of all documents, papers, discovery materials, exhibits, and

notifications of all hearings, confer~aces, preaentations and all other pmc, oedings in this

matter.


